FORM CD-451

FORM Cos U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE X GRANT COOPERATIVE AGREEMENT
ACCOUNTING CODE
AMENDMENT TO ""See Attached™
FINANCIAL ASSISTANCE AWARD AWARD NUMBER
, _ " 12.43-B10501

| RECIPIENT NAME AMENDMENT NUMBER

School Board of Miami-Dade County 7

STREET ADDRESS EFFECTIVE DATE

1450 N.E. 2 Avenue #0931 JH 8 g

CITY, STATE ZIP
Miami, FL 33132

EXTEND WORK COMPLETION TO

September 30, 2013

CFDA NO. AND PROJECT FITLE:

Global-Sustainable Broadband Adoption Program

41557 American Recovery and Reinvestment Act - PCC -Miami-Dade Gounty Public Schaols -Get Cennedted -Go

Condition No.5 Grant Specialist contact information.

ALL PREVIOUS TERMS AND COND!T!ON$ REMAIN N FULL EFFECT.

CoSTS o Esﬁrﬁf&%ﬁosx’ ADD REDVET ESTMATED COST
FEDERAL SHARE OF COST $3,473,498.00 $0.00 $0.00 | $3,473,498.00
RECIPIENT SHARE OF COST $996,750.00 $0.00 30.00 $996,250.00
TOTAL ESTIMATED COST $4,459,?48.00 $0.00 $0.00 $4,450,748.00
REASON(S} FOR AMENDMENT

| This grant is hereby amendmended to ap;ﬁrove a six months no-cost extension thru September 30, 201 3; at no additional costto
the Federal government. Approved by the Federal Progsam Qffice on December 18, 2012. Also, 1o update Special Award

razy unilaterally terminate this Amendment.

This Amendment approved by the Grants Officer is issued In friplicate and constitutes an Ghligation of Federal fonding:
By signiny the three documents, the Recipient agrees to comply with tha Amendmient provisions checked below and
attached, as well as previous provisions incorporated into the Award. Upon acceptance by the Recipient, two signed
Amendment documents shall be returned 1o the Grants Officer and the third document shall be retained by the
Recipient. if not signed and returned without modification by the Recipient within 30 days of receipi, the Grants Officer

X Special Award Conditions
X Line liem Budget

Other:

SIGNATURE OF DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE GRANTS CFFICER

DATE
| P
Janhet Cancino tieN i ?[L‘»
TYPED NAME, TYPED TITLE, AND S|GNATDRE FCIPIENT OFFICIAL DAJE
Alberto M. Carvalbo, Qupérintendent of Schools ' |




Award Number: 12-43-B10501, Amendment Number 7
Federal Program Officer: Emy Tseng

Reguisition Number: 858
‘Employer identification Number: 59-80-00572

Dun & Bradstreet No: 10596-4088 -

Recipient ID: 1241367 g

Requestor 1D: 1241367

Treasury Account Symbol (TAS): 0554

Award ACCS Informatton :

1s. Iraida R Mendez-Caitay Admlmstratwe smendez@dadesohools net 305) 995~ 149?

NIST Grants Officer: NIST Grants Specialist:

Jannel Cancing MNuria Mariinez
100 Bureau Drive, MS 16850 100 Bureau Drive, MS 1650

Gaithersburg, MD 20898-1850 ) (Giaithersburg, MD 20896-1 650
{3{)1_}_‘27%-6?15

(301Y975-6544



AMERICAN RECOVERY AND REINVESTMENT ACT
BROADBAND TECHNOLOGY OPPORTUNITIES PROGRAM
SPECIAL AWARD CONDITIONS
12-43-B10501
Amendment No. 07

5. The Grants Specialist name, address, and telephone number are:

Muria Martinez

Mational Institute of Standards and Technology
Grants and Agreements Management Division
Blde. 411, Room B-100

100 Bureau Drive, Mail Stop 1650
Gaithersburg, Maryland 20899-1650

Phone: (301} 975-6215; Fax: (301)926-6458
£-mail; puria.martinez@nist.gov




RMATION - Non-Construction Programs

_ DNMB Approval No, 0348-0044

BUDGET INFO
, SECTION A - BUDGET SUMMARY
Grant Program Catalog of Federal Estimated Unobligéted Funds New or Ravised Budget,
Function Domestic E T
or Activity . _ Assistance Federal Non-Fedaral Federal | Non-Federal Total
{a) Number {c} {d) {8} i) 6]
{b) .
1.Broadband $ 3,473,498.00 $  B95,250.00 4,468,748,00
Technology
Opportunities
Prograrm
2, - 0.00 |
3. B.00
4, 0.00
5, Totals $ -3,473,498.00 $  §26,250.00 4,459,748.00
' SECTION B - BUDGET CATEGORIES
6, Object Class Categories GRANT PROGRAM, FUNCTION OR ACTIVITY Tot}ai
. . —_— 5
(1) Broadhand | (2} Non- Federal {3 (4)
Technology Funds
Opportunit]
g8 Program
a. Persennel $476,401 $8,000 | 5284401
k. Fringe Benafis 455,553 $1,249 | $56,202 |
c. Travel $ 3137 0 $ 3,157
d. Equipment ' Y o 0
o. Supplies $1,934,768 $943,234 $2,6878,002 |
: " $501,813
.‘ f. Contrastual $487.053 $14,750 | )
0




4 Constraction

B 0
h. Other $601,579 ) 5501575
i, Total Direct Charges (stum of 82-6h) | l,
’ o $ 3,448,501 $967,233 4,498,734
j. ndirect-Charges 24,987 $29,017 $54,014
$ 3,473,498 $996,250 § 4,469,748

K, TOTALS {sum of 6i and &)

7. Program income

50

20

5

£0

Authorized for Local Reproduction

Standard Form 424 A (Rey 7-2008)



